

Resource Recovery & Recycling Authority of Southwest Oakland County

20000 W. 8 Mile Rd Southfield, MI 48075-5708

> Office: 248.208.2270 Fax: 248.208.2273 www.RRRASOC.org

THE RECYCLING AUTHORITY

Since 1989

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Contact: Michael Csapo, General Manager

Phone: 248-208-2270

Southfield, MI --- The Resource Recovery and Recycling Authority of Southwest Oakland County (RRRASOC) released "The Recycling Directory" to make it easier for residents of its nine member communities to learn how to properly handle their unwanted materials. Typing keywords into the "Recycling Directory" provides users with RRRASOC specific information and tips on recycling, composting, reuse or disposal.

"We want to make it easy for our residents to know what to do with their unwanted items," said Mike Csapo, RRRASOC General Manager, "so we're making this searchable Recycling Directory available from the RRRASOC website and as a mobile app. With these new tools residents have around the clock access to information on how to recycle, compost, reuse and manage household waste."

The Recycling Directory is prominently located on the homepage of the RRRASOC website, www.rrrasoc.org and is available as a free mobile smartphone app, for both Android and Apple platforms. The mobile app is a new and different way to reach residents and is customized for the "Recycling Authority" with a home page providing program information including links directly to member community websites.

To add the app to devices, search for "Recycling Authority" from the App Store or Google Play. The app can also be accessed by using the direct links provided below.

Apple: recollect.net/app/rrrasoc/ios

Android: recollect.net/app/rrrasoc/android

The Resource Recovery and Recycling Authority of Southwest Oakland County (RRRASOC) is an intergovernmental, municipal solid waste authority created in 1989. RRRASOC helps its member communities provide cost-effective, environmentally responsible, and convenient waste and recycling programs, including drop-off centers, household hazardous waste collection events and curbside pickup collection. RRRASOC maintains a tradition of providing innovative and cost-effective services through cooperation and public/private partnerships, developing awardwinning solid waste programs and improving services while controlling costs.